
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003144-2022 

Contract

Individual Placement & Support (IPS) Inverclyde

NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-003144
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-028e21  
Published 3 February 2022, 1:45pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde

Procurement Department, Glasgow Royal Infirmary, 84 Castle Street

Glasgow

G4 0SF

Contact

Kelly Rodgers

Email

Kelly.Rodgers@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 1412013591

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003144-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003144-2022
mailto:Kelly.Rodgers@ggc.scot.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM82 - Glasgow City

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.nhsggc.org.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA1072
2

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

http://www.nhsggc.org.uk/
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA10722
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA10722


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Individual Placement & Support (IPS) Inverclyde

Reference number

GGC0672

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Provider must develop and maintain an inclusive and accessible IPS programme
within the Inverclyde area. The service will be delivered five days per week, Monday to
Friday over a 37 hour working week.

The programme will work with adults aged 16 and over.

Successful suppliers will be able to work collegiately, with existing partnerships and in
forming new partnerships.

It is expected that flexible, culturally appropriate approaches will be used and that the
tenderers will demonstrate a sophisticated understanding of the pattern of inequalities in
Inverclyde and of the barriers in working with people who experience multiple
vulnerabilities including poverty in many forms alongside loneliness and isolation.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £152,301

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 7

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM83 - Inverclyde, East Renfrewshire and Renfrewshire

Main site or place of performance

Inverclyde

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Provider must develop and maintain an inclusive and accessible IPS programme
within the Inverclyde area. The service will be delivered five days per week, Monday to
Friday over a 37 hour working week.

The programme will work with adults aged 16 and over.

Successful suppliers will be able to work collegiately, with existing partnerships and in
forming new partnerships.

It is expected that flexible, culturally appropriate approaches will be used and that the
tenderers will demonstrate a sophisticated understanding of the pattern of inequalities in
Inverclyde and of the barriers in working with people who experience multiple
vulnerabilities including poverty in many forms alongside loneliness and isolation.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 100

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 0

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-001739

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

GGC0672

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 March 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

/Notice/001739-2021


Page 6 to 7

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

SAMH

Brunswick House, 51 Wilson Street

Glasgow

G1 1UZ

Telephone

+44 07828129949

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM82 - Glasgow City

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £152,301



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:681846)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Glasgow Sheriff Court and Justice of the Peace Court

1 Carlton Place

Glasgow

G5 9DA

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-01-11T19:45:12+0000
	TCPDF




